WEST BENGAL STATE COUNCIL OF TECHNICAL

& VOCATIONAL EDUCATION AND SKILL DEVELOPMENT

| A Statutory Body under West Bengal Act XXVI of 2013
“Karigori Bhawan”, 4 Floor, Plot No. B/7, Action Area-1l1, New Town, Rajarhat, Kolkata-700160

Memo No. WBSCTVESD/TED/2022-23/0771 Date: 08.12.2022

NOTIFICATION FOR OFFLINE COUNSELING OF MERIT LISTED CANDIDATES OF PET-2022
(ACADEMIC SESSION 2022-23)

(FOR ADMISSION OF STUDENTS TO DIFFERENT GOVERNMENT & SELF-FINANCED INSTITUTIONS OFFERING
DIPLOMA COURSE IN PHARMACY UNDER AFFILIATION OF WBSCT& VE&SD)

This is for information of all concerned candidates that the OFFLINE COUNSELING of eligible and merit
listed candidates of PET-2022 for admission of students in different Government & Self-Financed
Institutions offering Two Years Diploma Course in Pharmacy under affiliation of the West Bengal State
Council of Technical & Vocational Education & Skill Development, for the Academic Session 2022-23 will be
conducted as per the following schedule: -

Eligible Ranks Category Date & Time of Reporting Counseling Venue
General Rank 1 to 400 All Categories 13.12.2022 at 9.30 a.m.
General Rank 401 to 800 All Categories 13.12.2022 at 11.30 a.m.

West Bengal State Council of

General Rank 801 to 1300 All Categories -| 13.12.2022 at 2.30 p.m. | Technical & Vocational Education
> & Skill Development, Kolkata
General Rank 1301 to 1700 All Categories 14.12.2022 at 9.30 a.m. Karigori Bhavan, 110 S.N.

General Rank 1701 to 2200 | All Categories | 14.12.2022at11.30am. | Banerjee Road, Kolkata-700013

General Rank 2201 to 2942 All Categories 14.12.2022 at 2.30 p.m.

Willing eligible candidates must report physically at the counseling venue on the specified date and
time and should bring with them the Admit Card of PET-2022 along with admit cards, marksheets,
certificates of Madhyamik and Higher Secondary or Equivalent Examinations, SC/ST/PC certificate (if
belonging to such category) along with Aadhaar Card in ORIGINAL. All candidates should also bring a set of
sclf-attested photocopies of all these documents. However, medical fitness certificate and domicile
certificate and filled in anti-ragging affidavit have to be submitted at the time of admission to the allotted
polytechnic.

Candidates will have to pay an amount of Rs. 500/- (Rupees five hundred) only in CASII towards Seat
Booking Fee at the counseling venue, if he/she is allotted a seat during Offline Counseling.

Please note that calling for counseling does not ensure allotment of seats. Allotment of a seat
to a valid and eligible merit listed candidates depends on his/her rank and availability of seats at the
time of his/her turn. Offline Counseling will continue till there is availability of seat(s) and will be
stopped immediately when all seats are fixed. The counselling may continue till late evening and the
council is not responsible for arrangement of food, transportation, and accommodation for the
candidates and/or their guardian during the entire process of counselling.

Once a seat is allotted to a candidate, the allotted seat cannot be changed or cancelled. The
institute-wise total vacancies are attached. The reservation of seats in Government Institutions for
the candidates belonging to SC/ST/PC category, will be made as per norms of the Government.

All candidates and guardians, who will be present jn” the counselling program, are cordially
requested to maintain discipline for smooth conduct of the counselling process. Candidates can bring only
one guardian/parent to the counselling venue on the given date and time. /\

(LY

Ch d ¥r\1?§trative Offjcer,
WBSCT&VHE&SD



8 N O 1o W

10

11

12

13
14
15

16

157/

18

19

20

21

22
23

24

25
26
27
28

29

30
31
32
33
34

INSTITUTE-WISE TOTAL VACANCIES

NAME OF THE INSTITUTION

COOCHBEHAR POLYTECHNIC
WOMEN'S POLYTECHNIC, CHANDANNAGAR

JNAN CHANDRA GHOSH POLYTECHNIC

CONTAI POLYTECHNIC

SHREE RAMAKRISHNA SHILPA VIDYAPITH
SILIGURI GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC

ABL INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

ANAND COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

BCDA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY AND TECHNOLOGY,
CAMPUS-2

BENGAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES
AND RESEARCH

BENGAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGY
BENGAL SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY (A COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY)

BHARAT TECHNOLOGY

BIRBHUM PHARMACY SCHOOL

BURDWAN INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

CALCUTTA INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL
TECHNOLOGY AND AHS

DMBH INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE

DR B C ROY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY AND ALLIED
HEALTH SCIENCES

EMINENT COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL
TECHNOLOGY

FLEMMING COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

GENEX COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCE &
TECHNOLOGY CHINSURAH

GITANJALI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

GLOBAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGY
GURU NANAK INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (DIPLOMA PHARMACY)
HOOGHLY B C ROY INSTITUTE D PHARM COLLEGE
JAKIR HOSSAIN INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

JIAGAN] INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

KHARAGPUR PHARMACEUTICAL INSTITUTE

M.R. COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENECES AND
RESEARCH

P G INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
PANDAVESWAR SCHOOL OF PHARMACY

RJTJA DIPLOMA PHARMACY COLLEGE

SEACOM PHARMACY COLLEGE

TARIFA MEMORIAL INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

COB

CHN

JCG
CON
SRV
SLG
ABP
ACE

BCDA

BPS

BPT

BST

BHT
BBP
BPH

cip

DMB

DBCP

EGPT

FCP

GCP

GIL
GPT
GNP

HBCRI
JHPP
1P
KPI

MRC

PGI
PSP

RJTP
SEA
TMP

GOVT /

PRIVATE
GOVT

GOVT

GOVT
GOVT
GOVT
GOvVT
PVT
PVT

PVT

PVT

PVT

PVT

PVT
PVT
PVT

PVT

PVT

PVT

PVT

PVT

PVT

BVT

PVT

PVT

PVT

PvT

PVT

PVT

PVT

PVT

PVT

PVT

PVT
PVT

Az s

DISTRICT

COOCHBEHAR
HOOGHLY

KOLKATA
MEDINIPUR (I)
BIRBHUM
DARJEELING
MURSHIDABAD
MEDINIPUR (W)

24-PGS (N)

BURDWAN (W)
BIRBHUM
HOOGHLY

HOWRAH
BIRBIUM
BURDWAN (E)

HOWRAH
HOOGHLY

BURDWAN (W)

24-PGS (N)
24-PGS (8)
HOOGHLY

BIRBHUM
NADIA

24-PGS (N)

HOOGHLY
MURSHIDABAD
MURSHIDABAD
MEDINIPUR (W)

24-PGS (N)

MEDINIPUR (W)
BURDWAN (W)
MURSHIDABAD
HOWRAH
MURSHIDABAD

40

40

40
60
30
60
45

45

45

45

45

45
45
45

45

45

45

45

45

Only for FEMALE

candidates



