

## WEST BENGAL STATE COUNCIL OF TECHNICAL & VOCATIONAL EDUCATION AND SKILL DEVELOPMENT

[A Statutory Body under West Bengal Act XXVI of 2013] "Karigori Bhawan", 4th Floor, Plot No. B/7, Action Area-III, New Town, Rajarhat, Kolkata-700160

Memo No. WBSCTVESD/TED/2022-23/0771

Date: 08.12.2022

## NOTIFICATION FOR OFFLINE COUNSELING OF MERIT LISTED CANDIDATES OF PET-2022 (ACADEMIC SESSION 2022-23)

(FOR ADMISSION OF STUDENTS TO DIFFERENT GOVERNMENT & SELF-FINANCED INSTITUTIONS OFFERING DIPLOMA COURSE IN PHARMACY UNDER AFFILIATION OF WBSCT&VE&SD)

This is for information of all concerned candidates that the **OFFLINE COUNSELING** of eligible and merit listed candidates of **PET-2022** for admission of students in different Government & Self-Financed Institutions offering **Two Years Diploma Course in Pharmacy** under affiliation of the West Bengal State Council of Technical & Vocational Education & Skill Development, for the Academic Session 2022-23 will be conducted as per the following schedule: –

Eligible Ranks	Category	Date & Time of Reporting	Counseling Venue		
General Rank 1 to 400	All Categories	13.12.2022 at 9.30 a.m.			
General Rank 401 to 800	All Categories	13.12.2022 at 11.30 a.m.	West Bengal State Council of Technical & Vocational Education		
General Rank 801 to 1300	All Categories	13.12.2022 at 2.30 p.m.			
General Rank 1301 to 1700	All Categories	14.12.2022 at 9.30 a.m.	& Skill Development, Kolkata Karigori Bhavan, 110 S.N.		
General Rank 1701 to 2200	All Categories	14.12.2022 at 11.30 a.m.	Banerjee Road, Kolkata-700013		
General Rank 2201 to 2942	All Categories	14.12.2022 at 2.30 p.m.			

Willing eligible candidates must report **physically** at the counseling venue on the specified date and time and should bring with them the **Admit Card** of **PET-2022** along with admit cards, marksheets, certificates of Madhyamik and Higher Secondary or Equivalent Examinations, SC/ST/PC certificate (if belonging to such category) along with Aadhaar Card **in ORIGINAL**. All candidates should also bring a set of self-attested photocopies of all these documents. However, medical fitness certificate and domicile certificate and filled in anti-ragging affidavit have to be submitted at the time of admission to the allotted polytechnic.

Candidates will have to pay an amount of Rs. 500/- (Rupees five hundred) only in CASH towards Seat Booking Fee at the counseling venue, if he/she is allotted a seat during Offline Counseling.

Please note that calling for counseling does not ensure allotment of seats. Allotment of a seat to a valid and eligible merit listed candidates depends on his/her rank and availability of seats at the time of his/her turn. Offline Counseling will continue till there is availability of seat(s) and will be stopped immediately when all seats are fixed. The counselling may continue till late evening and the council is not responsible for arrangement of food, transportation, and accommodation for the candidates and/or their guardian during the entire process of counselling.

Once a seat is allotted to a candidate, the allotted seat cannot be changed or cancelled. The institute-wise total vacancies are attached. The reservation of seats in Government Institutions for the candidates belonging to SC/ST/PC category, will be made as per norms of the Government.

All candidates and guardians, who will be present in the counselling program, are cordially requested to maintain discipline for smooth conduct of the counselling process. Candidates can bring only one guardian/parent to the counselling venue on the given date and time.

Chief Administrative Officer WBSCT&VE&SD

## **INSTITUTE-WISE TOTAL VACANCIES**

SL. NO.	NAME OF THE INSTITUTION	CODE	GOVT / PRIVATE	DISTRICT	TOTAL SEAT	REMARKS
1	COOCHBEHAR POLYTECHNIC	COB	GOVT	COOCHBEHAR	40	
2	WOMEN'S POLYTECHNIC, CHANDANNAGAR	CHN	GOVT	HOOGHLY	40	Only for FEMALE candidates
3	JNAN CHANDRA GHOSH POLYTECHNIC	JCG	GOVT	KOLKATA	40	
4	CONTAI POLYTECHNIC	CON	GOVT	MEDINIPUR (E)	60	
5	SHREE RAMAKRISHNA SHILPA VIDYAPITH	SRV	GOVT	BIRBHUM	30	
6	SILIGURI GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC	SLG	GOVT	DARJEELING	60	
7	ABL INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY	ABP	PVT	MURSHIDABAD	45	
8	ANAND COLLEGE OF EDUCATION	ACE	PVT	MEDINIPUR (W)	45	
9	BCDA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY AND TECHNOLOGY, CAMPUS-2	BCDA	PVT	24-PGS (N)	45	
10	BENGAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH	BPS	PVT	BURDWAN (W)	45	
11	BENGAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGY	BPT	PVT	BIRBHUM	45	
12	BENGAL SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY (A COLLEGE OF PHARMACY)	BST	PVT	HOOGHLY	45	
13	BHARAT TECHNOLOGY	ВНТ	PVT	HOWRAH	45	
14	BIRBHUM PHARMACY SCHOOL	BBP	PVT	BIRBHUM	45	
15	BURDWAN INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY	ВРН	PVT	BURDWAN (E)	45	
16	CALCUTTA INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGY AND AHS	CIP	PVT	HOWRAH	45	
17	DMBH INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE	DMB	PVT	HOOGHLY	45	
18	DR B C ROY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY AND ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES	DBCP	PVT	BURDWAN (W)	45	
19	EMINENT COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGY	ECPT	PVT	24-PGS (N)	45	
20	FLEMMING COLLEGE OF PHARMACY	FCP	PVT	24-PGS (S)	45	
21	GENEX COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY CHINSURAH	GCP	PVT	HOOGHLY	45	
22	GITANJALI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY	GJL	PVT	BIRBHUM	45	
23	GLOBAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGY	GPT	PVT	NADIA	45	
24	GURU NANAK INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (DIPLOMA PHARMACY)	GNP	PVT	24-PGS (N)	45	
25	HOOGHLY B C ROY INSTITUTE D PHARM COLLEGE	HBCRI	PVT	HOOGHLY	45	
26	JAKIR HOSSAIN INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY	ЈНРР	PVT	MURSHIDABAD	45	
27	JIAGANJ INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY	JIP	PVT	MURSHIDABAD	45	
28	KHARAGPUR PHARMACEUTICAL INSTITUTE	KPI	PVT	MEDINIPUR (W)	45	
29	M.R. COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENECES AND RESEARCH	MRC	PVT	24-PGS (N)	45	
30	P G INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES	PGI	PVT	MEDINIPUR (W)	45	
31	PANDAVESWAR SCHOOL OF PHARMACY	PSP	PVT	BURDWAN (W)	45	
32	RJTJA DIPLOMA PHARMACY COLLEGE	RJTP	PVT	MURSHIDABAD	45	
33	SEACOM PHARMACY COLLEGE	SEA	PVT	HOWRAH	45	
34	TARIFA MEMORIAL INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY	TMP	PVT	MURSHIDABAD	45	

